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1993 DOUBLE DUAL MEET

VOL XV: No 10 Southfield - Hazel Park - Troy
05-11-93 at Hazel Park
Meet Results: Southfield concludes 1993 dual meet season with 7-1 dual meet

Weather:
Starter:

SHOT PUT
Maestri
Gould
Patterson
Ziemke
Boggerty
Thompson
Potts
Payne
Curtis

LONG juMP
Rush
Kelly
Pobursky
Messina
Hutchins
Floyd

1600m RUN
Beattie
Anderson
Turner
Wang
Delanty
Street
DGarrett

record with win over Hazel Park 81.5 - 46.5 and loss to Troy 84.5 - 43.5.
Sunny, Hot-80; Wind N-8mph

Tom Kearney (4:40pm - 7:06pm)
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S
S

43-10
42-09.5
39-11
38-09.5
37-07.25
35-04.25
35+

19-11.5
19-10.25
19-08.5
19-05.5
19-04.5
19-03.75

73 78 76 76
74 80 99 93

DISCUS THROW
Boggerty S 136-05
Ziemke T 132-08
Patterson H 11811
Gould T 118-01
Maestri T 117-02
Halpin S 11107
Harris S 100+
Ingram S 90+

100m HIGH HURDLES
Floyd S 153
Cheek T 154
Garrett S 156
Jackson S 157
Burton S 165
Hunt T
Hutchins H

3200m RUN

4:41.7 Makela H
4:45.2 Wang T
4:48.7 Kauffman H
4:55.3 Street S
5:00.9 Creer T
5:02.1 Beattie T
5:45.5

HIGH JUMP
McMillan T
Schliitt T
Evans H
Krupitzer T
Isaac S
Pickens H

100m DASH
Phifer
Rush
Breedlove
Irvin
Hutchins
Jain
Edison
Deruso
Harrell

LT AN KA

76 79 81 84 83 85 B7 84

6-00
6-00
5-10
5-06
5-04
5-04

11.0
11.4
11.4
1.7
11.9
11.9
12.1
12.4
16.1

10:25.5
10:32.0
10:34.0
10:57.9
11:01.5
11:05.4
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300m INT HURDLES 400m DASH 200m DASH
Floyd S 408 Pough S 529 Phifer T 224
LGarrett S 415 Bryant T 534 Duong T 232
Hunt T 422 Kamiskas T 53.8 Breedlove S 23.5
Cheek T 425 Maktig H 54.4 Rush S 236
Burton S 427 Jackson S 555 Meseis H 239
Griffin H 43.6 Ingram S 596 Reed S 239
Potts S 4538 Newman H 26.0
Harrell S 341
800m RUN
Seamany T 2:03.0
Williams T 2:03.5
Hawkins S 59 65 2:03.5
Kangalpin T 2:05.0
Isaac S 63 64 2076
Stradley H 2:08.7
Bey S 65 71 2:16.6
4x100m RELAY 4x100m RELAY 4x100m RELAY
SOUTHFIELD 441 Troy 45.3 Hazel Park  45.4
Rush
Floyd
Boggerty
Reed
4x200m RELAY 4x200m RELAY 4x200m RELAY
TROY 1:31.2 SOUTHFIELD 1:33.9 Hazel Park 1:35.7
Reed 23.5
Boggerty 235
LGarrett 23.2
Breedlove 23.3
4x400m RELAY 4x400m RELAY 4x400m RELAY
TROY 3:31.4 SOUTHFIELD 3:33.9 HAZEL PARK 3:53.7
Pough 53.4

Hawkins 55.3
Breedlove 52.1

LGarrett 53.1
4x800m RELAY 4x800m RELAY 4x800m RELAY
TROY 8:36.7 SOUTHFIELD 8:43.2 HAZEL PARK 8:49.4

Isaac 65 63 2:08
Street 62 70 2:12
Pough 61 73 2:14
Hawkins 60 69 2:09
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0] F

4x400m REIAY

SOUTHFIELD (B) 3:47.0

Reed
Jackson
Isaac
Potts

4x400m RELAY
SOUTHEFIELD (E)

4x800m RELAY

SOUTHFIELD (B) 10:20.8

Bey
Williams
English
Owens

2:23
2:31
2:37
2:50

S

4x400m RELAY

SOUTHFIELD (C) 4:04.3

Burton
Edison
Williams
English

4x400m RELAY
SOUTHFIELD (F)

Owens
Smith
Harrell
no runner

4x800m RELAY

58.8
57.4
65.1
63.0

DNF
63.0
69.8
87.5

SOUTHEFIELD (C) 9:57.2

Siggers
DGarrett
Gibbs
Smith

65 73 218
66 79 2:25
70 83 2:33
79 82 24

1993 DOUBLE D!
Southfield - Hazel

UAL MEET
Park - Troy

at Hazel Park

4x400m RELAY

SOUTHFIELD (D) 4:00.1

Siggers
Deruso
Gibbs
DGarrett

4x100m RELAY
SOUTHFIELD (B)
CEdison
Gibbs
Deruso
Burton

4x800m RELAY

This was the 13th Southfield-Troy dual meet.
On each occasion, both teams entered the meet undefeated.
The Series began in 1981.

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

TROY
SOUTHFIELD
SOUTHFIELD
SOUTHFIELD
SOUTHFIELD
TROY
TROY
SOUTHFIELD
SOUTHFIELD
TROY
TROY
SOUTHFIELD
TROY

73-59
76-56
77-55
69-68
87-51
71-66
65-63
82-46
87-41
87-41
68-60
67-61
85-43

@ shs
@ troy
@ shs
@ troy
@ shs
@ troy
@ shs
@ troy
@ shs
@ shs
@ troy
@ shs
@hp

57.4
59.0
60.9
62.8

47.8



