## **SOUTHFIELD TRACK NEWSLETTER**

VOL XV: No 10 05-11-93 1993 DOUBLE DUAL MEET

Southfield - Hazel Park - Troy at Hazel Park

Meet Results: Southfield concludes 1993 dual meet season with 7-1 dual meet

record with win over Hazel Park 81.5 - 46.5 and loss to Troy 84.5 - 43.5.

Weather: Sunny, Hot-80; Wind N-8mph Starter: Tom Kearney (4:40pm - 7:06pm)

<b>SHOT PUT</b>			<b>DISCUS THI</b>	ROW		HIGH JUMP	<u>)</u>	
Maestri	T	43-10	Boggerty	S	136-05	McMillan	T	6-00
Gould	T	42-09.5	Ziemke	T	132-08	Schlitt	T	6-00
Patterson	Н	39-11	<b>Patterson</b>	Н	118-11	Evans	Н	5-10
Ziemke	T	38-09.5	Gould	T	118-01	Krupitzer	T	5-06
Boggerty	S	37-07.25	Maestri	T	117-02	Isaac	S	5-04
Thompson	Н	35-04.25	Halpin	S	111-07	Pickens	Н	5-04
Potts	S	35+	Harris	S	100+			
Payne	S		Ingram	S	90+			
Curtis	S		J					

LONG JUMP			100m HIGH HURDLES			<u> 100m DASH</u>			
Rush	S	19-11.5	Floyd	S	15.3	Phifer	T	11.0	
Kelly	T	19-10.25	Cheek	T	15.4	Rush	S	11.4	
Pobursky	Н	19-08.5	Garrett	S	15.6	Breedlove	S	11.4	
Messina	Н	19-05.5	Jackson	S	15. <i>7</i>	Irvin	T	11.7	
Hutchins	Н	19-04.5	Burton	S	16.5	Hutchins	Н	11.9	
Floyd	S	19-03.75	Hunt	T		Jain	T	11.9	
•			Hutchins	Н		Edison	S	12.1	
						Deruso	S	12.4	
						Harrell	S	16.1	

1600m RUN					3200m RUN												
Beattie	T					4:41.7	Makela	Н									10:25.5
Anderson	T					4:45.2	Wang	T									10:32.0
Turner	Н					4:48.7	Kauffman	Н									10:34.0
Wang	T					4:55.3	Street	S	76	79	81	84	83	85	87	84	10:57.9
Delanty	Н					5:00.9	Creer	T									11:01.5
Street	S	73	78	76	76	5:02.1	Beattie	T									11:05.4
<b>DGarrett</b>	S	74	80	99	93	5:45.5											

## **SOUTHFIELD TRACK NEWSLETTER**

VOL XV: No 10 05-11-93 1993 DOUBLE DUAL MEET

Southfield - Hazel Park - Troy at Hazel Park

Floyd S LGarrett S Hunt T Cheek T Burton S Griffin H Potts S	40.8 41.5 42.2 42.5 42.7 43.6 45.8	400m DASH           Pough         S         52.9           Bryant         T         53.4           Kamiskas         T         53.8           Maktig         H         54.4           Jackson         S         55.5           Ingram         S         59.6	200m DASH         Phifer       T       22.4         Duong       T       23.2         Breedlove       S       23.5         Rush       S       23.6         Meseis       H       23.9         Reed       S       23.9         Newman       H       26.0         Harrell       S       34.1
800m RUN Seamany T Williams T Hawkins S Kangalpin T Isaac S Stradley H Bey S	2:03.6 2:03.5 59 65 2:03.5 2:05.0 63 64 2:07.6 2:08.7 65 71 2:16.6	5 5 9 5	
4x100m RELAY SOUTHFIELD Rush Floyd Boggerty Reed	44.1	<b>4x100m RELAY</b> Troy 45.3	4x100m RELAY Hazel Park 45.4
4x200m RELAY TROY	1:31.2	4x200m RELAYSOUTHFIELD1:33.9Reed23.5Boggerty23.5LGarrett23.2Breedlove23.3	4x200m RELAY Hazel Park 1:35.7
4x400m RELAY TROY	3:31.4	4x400m RELAYSOUTHFIELD3:33.9Pough53.4Hawkins55.3Breedlove52.1LGarrett53.1	4x400m RELAY HAZEL PARK 3:53.7
4x800m RELAY TROY	8:36.7	4x800m RELAY         SOUTHFIELD       8:43.2         Isaac       65       63       2:08         Street       62       70       2:12         Pough       61       73       2:14         Hawkins       60       69       2:09	4x800m RELAY HAZEL PARK 8:49.4

## **SOUTHFIELD TRACK NEWSLETTER**

VOL XV: No 10 05-11-93 1993 DOUBLE DUAL MEET Southfield - Hazel Park - Troy at Hazel Park

## **SOUTHFIELD EXHIBITION RELAYS**

4x400m REL	AY	4x400m RELA	<u>Y</u>	<u>4x400m RELAY</u>			
SOUTHFIELD	O(B) 3:47.0	SOUTHFIELD	(C) 4:04.3	SOUTHFIELD	(D) 4:00.1		
Reed	56.8	Burton	58.8	Siggers	57.4		
Jackson	56.5	Edison	57.4	Deruso	59.0		
Isaac	54.4	Williams	65.1	Gibbs	60.9		
Potts	59.3	English	63.0	DGarrett	62.8		

4x400m RELAY	4x400m RELAY		4x100m RELAY	
SOUTHFIELD (E)	SOUTHFIELD (F)	DNF	SOUTHFIELD (B)	47.8
	Owens 63.	.0	CEdison	
	Smith 69.	.8	Gibbs	
	Harrell 87.	.5	Deruso	
	no runner		Burton	

4x800m RE	<b>LAY</b> LD (B) 10:20.8	4x800m RELAY SOUTHFIELD (C) 9:57.2	4x800m RELAY
Bey	67 76 2:23	Siggers 65 73 2:18	
Williams	71 80 2:31	DGarrett 66 79 2:25	
English	73 84 2:37	Gibbs 70 83 2:33	
Owens	74 96 2:50	Smith 79 82 2:41	

This was the 13th Southfield-Troy dual meet.
On each occasion, both teams entered the meet undefeated.
The Series began in 1981.

1981	TROY	73-59	@ shs
1982	SOUTHFIELD	76-56	@ troy
1983	SOUTHFIELD	77-55	@ shs
1984	SOUTHFIELD	69-68	@ troy
1985	SOUTHFIELD	87-51	@ shs
1986	TROY	71-66	@ troy
1987	TROY	65-63	@ shs
1988	SOUTHFIELD	82-46	@ troy
1989	SOUTHFIELD	87-41	@ shs
1990	TROY	87-41	@ shs
1991	TROY	68-60	@ troy
1992	SOUTHFIELD	67-61	@ shs
1993	TROY	85-43	@ hp